BEIJING HUADE HYDRAULIC
INDUSTRIAL GROUP CO., LTD
Axial Piston Variable Pump HD-A10V(S)O/31, swash plate design, open circuit
HDBT2012B
Size10～140 Peak pressure up to 35 MPa
 Product description：
 The HD-A10VSO/31 , variable pump in axial piston swash plate design for hydrostatic drives in an open circuit, is designed for stationary
applications.

 Versatile controller range
Axial Piston Variable Pump HD-A10VSO/31 Type code
 Type Code For Standard Program：
0. Manufacturer：
华德液压 HUADE HYDRAULIC
1. Hydraulic fluid version：
2. Axial piston unit：
3. Type of operation：
4. Size：
5. Control devices：
HD - A10VS O 100 DR / 31 R - P P A 12 N00
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Hydraulic fluid/ Standard： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
Mineral oil……no code ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ -
Flame retardant hydraulic fluid （HF）….. See
details in Hydraulic Selection - - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ E
High-speed version - - - □ □ □ ■ H
Axial piston unit / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 代码
Swash plate design, variable, up to industrial
grade ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ A10VS
Size10：Nominal pressure 250 bar， Peak Pressure 315 bar。Size 18…140: Nominal pressure 280 bar，Peak Pressure
350 bar.
Type of operation / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Coede
Pump, open circuit ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ O
Size / Version： 10 18 28 45 71* 100 140 Code
Size ≌ Vgmax（cm3/r） 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 -
Control devices / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
Two-point control, directly operated - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ DG
Pressure control
pressure control…remotely operated
■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ DR
■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ DRG
Flow control ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ DFR
Pressure and Flow control, X-T plugged ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ DFR1
Pressure, flow and power control ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ DFLR
Electro-flow control…with swash-plate
position feedback
Flow/Pressure electronic control
- - □ □ □ □ □ FE1
- □ □ □ □ □ □ DFE1
Electro -hydraulic pressure control
negative 12V
characteristic
24V
- □ □ □ □ □ □ ED71
- □ □ □ □ □ □ ED72
positive 12V
characteristic
24V
- □ □ □ □ □ □ ER71
- □ □ □ □ □ □ ER72
Axial Piston Variable Pump HD-A10VSO/31 Type code
 Type Code For Standard Program：
6. Series：
7. Direction of rotation：
8. Seals：
9. Shaft end：
10. Mounting flange：
11. Service line port：
Series / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
Series 31 - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 31
Series 52 ■ - - - - - - 52
Direction of rotation： Direction of rotation Code
With view on drive shaft Clockwise(forward dextral) R
Counter-clockwise (reverse left-handed) L
Seals / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
NBR（Nitri-caoutchouc to DIN ISO 1629, with shaft seal
FKM ） ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ P
FKM（fluor-caoutchouc to DIN ISO 1629） ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ V
Shaft end / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
Keyed parallel shaft to
DIN 6885 not for through drive ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ P
Splined shaft SAE
ANSI B92.1a
standard shaft ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ S
similar to shaft S , however for
higher input torque - ■ ■ ■ ■ - - R
reduced diameter, not for
through drive ■ - - - - - - U
Mounting flange / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
ISO 3019-2 DIN 2-hole ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ - A
4-hole - - - - - - ■ B
ISO 3019-1 SAE 2-hole ■ - - - - - - C
Service line port / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
Port B and S at rear of opposite sides - ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ 12
SAE flange port , metric fixing thread
Port B and S at rear of opposite sides - - - - ■ - - 42
SAE flange port , metric fixing thread
Port B and S at rear ■ - - - - - - 14
Metric threaded ports, not for through drive
Axial Piston Variable Pump HD-A10VSO/31 Type code
 Type Code For Standard Program：
12. Through drive：
Through drive / Version： 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
Without through drive ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ N00
With through drive for mounting an axial piston unit, gear，
or radial piston pump
Flange Coupling for splined shaft 10 18 28 45 71 100 140 Code
Flange ISO 3019-1 ANSI B92.1a
82-2 （A） 5/8” 9T 16/32 DP - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ K01
3/4” 11T 16/32 DP - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ K52
101-2（B） 7/8” 13T 16/32 DP - - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ K68
1” 15T 16/32 DP - - - ■ ■ ■ ■ K04
127-2（C） 1-1/4” 14T 12/24 DP - - - - ■ ■ ■ K07
1-1/2” 17T 12/24 DP - - - - - ■ ■ K24
152-4（D） 1-3/4 13T 8/16 DP - - - - - - ■ K17
Ф63 metric 4-hole shaft Ф25
key - - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ K57
Flange ISO 3019-1 ANSI B92.1a
ISO 80 2-hole 3/4” 11T 16/32 DP - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ KB2
ISO 100 2-hole 7/8” 13T 16/32 DP - - ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ KB3
1” 15T 16/32 DP - - - ■ ■ ■ ■ KB4
ISO 125 2-hole 1-1/4” 14T 12/24 DP - - - - ■ ■ ■ KB5
1-1/2” 17T 12/24 DP - - - - - ■ ■ KB6
ISO 180 2-hole 1-3/4” 13T 8/16 DP - - - - - - ■ KB7
= Preferred scenario （ short
available time）